Industrial PWM Uninterruptible
Power Supply System
Three Phase
10-125 kVA
PROCESSPOWER
UPS System
®
TMT H E  P O W E R  B E H I N D  T H E  P R O C E S S TM

model number, insert a ‘C’ in the model number as follows: 3DPP020C. Certain optional features and/or combinations may require larger cabinets.
Contact factory
240 VDC (120 Lead Calcium Battery Cells)
Inches--Cabinet-Dimensions--mm
Style H x W x D H x W x D
GTD1X 79 x 32 x 36 2007 x 813 x 914
GTD2X 79 x 54 x 36 2007 x 1372 x 914
GTD3X 79 x 86 x 36 2007 x 2184 x 914
GTD4X 79 x 108 x 36 2007 x 2743 x 914
“DD” “EE” “FF” “GG” “HH” “I” “J”
AC Input Volts   Code DC Bus Volts  Code   AC Output Volts  Code Freq. Code    Output P.F.  Code    Charger Design  Code  UPS Config       Code
480 48 120 12 208 20 60 60 0.8 K        6-Pulse S Float F
600 60 240 24 480 48 50 50 1.0 W      12-Pulse T      Cascaded C
380 38 360 36 380 38
240 VDC (120 Lead Calcium Battery Cells)
3DPP030-** 30 24 93% 89% 58 46 73 128 36 83 46 GTD1X 1950 885 4996
3DPP040-** 40 32 94% 89% 76 61 97 171 48 111 61 GTD2X 2050 930 6250
3DPP050-** 50 40 94% 89% 96 77 121 214 60 139 76 GTD2X 2150 975 7813
3DPP060-** 60 48 94% 89% 119 95 151 257 72 167 91 GTD2X 2550 1157 9375
3DPP080-** 80 64 94% 89% 153 122 193 342 96 222 122 GTD3X 3400 1542 12500
3DPP100-** 100 80 94% 89% 191 153 241 428 120 278 152 GTD4X 4400 1996 15625
3DPP125-** 125 100 94% 89% 238 190 301 535 150 348 190 GTD4X 4900 2227 19531
UPS
Cabinet
Style
Heat

120 VDC (60 Lead Calcium Battery Cells)
*Circuit Breakers are sized at a minimum of 125% of rated current
Specifications subject to change without notice
UPS
Cabinet
Style
Heat
Loss
(Watts)Model kVA k W AC-DC DC-AC 480/60 600/60 380/50 1.75 VPC   480 208 380 Lbs. Kg.
3DPP030-** 30 30 93% 89% 77 62 98 161 36 83 46 GTD2X 2050 930 5859
3DPP040-** 40 40 94% 89% 96 77 121 214 48 111 61 GTD2X 2150 975 7813
3DPP050-** 50 50 94% 89% 119 95 151 268 60 139 76 GTD2X 2550 1157 9766
3DPP060-** 60 60 94% 89% 153 122 193 321 72 167 91 GTD3X 3400 1542 11719
3DPP080-** 80 80 94% 89% 191 153 241 428 96 222 122 GTD4X 4400 1996 15625
3DPP100-** 100 100 94% 89% 238 190 301 535 120 278 152 GTD4X 4900 2227 19531
3DPP010-** 10 8 92% 87% 21 17 26 88 12 28 15 GTD1X 1100 499 1995
3DPP015-** 15 12 92% 87% 30 24 39 131 18 42 23 GTD1X 1300 590 2993
3DPP020-** 20 16 93% 87% 40 32 50 175 24 56 30 GTD1X 1500 680 3775
3DPP030-** 30 24 93% 87% 59 47 75 263 36 83 46 GTD2X 1950 885 5663
3DPP040-** 40 32 93% 87% 78 62 99 350 48 111 61 GTD2X 2050 930 7550
3DPP050-** 50 40 93% 87% 99 79 125 438 60 139 76 GTD3X 2150 975 9438
Rated Output    3PH AC Input/Freq AC DC  3PH AC Output